## **Meeting Notice**

Notice is hereby given that the York County Agricultural Society (aka Directors of the York County Fair) will hold its regular monthly meeting at 8:00 p.m. on Tuesday the 16th day of April, 2024. The meeting will be held at the York County Extension Office, 2345 North Nebraska Avenue, York, Nebraska, and is open to the public. The meeting agenda is available for public inspection, on or before April 10, 2024, at the York County Extension Office and the York County Fair website, <u>www.yorkcountyfair.com</u> and will be kept current up to 24 hours prior to the meeting. No changes will be made to the agenda within 24 hours of the meeting except for items of an emergency nature. Minutes of stated meeting will be available for public viewing at the York County Extension Office and the York County Fair website, <u>www.yorkcountyfair.com</u> ten working days after the meeting.

Posted: On or before April 9, 2024 York County Extension Office York County Court House York State Bank (York Main Office) Cornerstone Bank (Waco Branch) York County Fair Website